NYS - Reat Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton - 2532
Village of Earlvilie
SWIS Code - 253201

Exemption
Code

13650
21600
25110
25300
26100
26350
27350
29150
41101

41121

41122
41131

41132
41141

411562
41720
41730
41801
47100

Exemption
Name

VG - GENERALLY

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONFROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
OPERA HOUSE

VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 468

RPTL 446

RPTL 426
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
AG-MKTS I. 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL S499-gqqq

$495 Exemption Impact Report
County Detail Report

18,240,117

Number of
Exemptions

e T - PN SR T R U I 2 R e N S O U SR

54
0
54

RPS221/V04/1.0061

Date/Time - 10/14/2016 10:56:47

Total Assessed Value 18,840,117
Uniform Percentage 100.09

Total Equatized Value Percent of Vaiue

of Exemptions Exempted
510,200 2.69
95,200 0.50
269,360 1.42
161,700 0.85
139,500 0.74
144,000 0.76
84,000 0.44
78,800 0.42
5,000 0.03
26,175 0.14
81,240 0.43
61,400 0.32
83,625 0.44
21,065 Q.11
7,840 0.04
43,094 0.23
69,082 0.36
163,104 0.86
919 0.00
2,045,244 ’ 10.80
0 0.00
2,045,244 10.86

Vaiues have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value

for municipal services.

. The Exempt amounts do not take inte consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:




NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton - 2632
Viltage of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253203

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14100 USA - GENERALLY

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41122 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOCD-COMBAT
41132 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
411414 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41142 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41152 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 CR OVER

41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47611 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
5485 Exemption Impact Report
County Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 393,415,683

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL. 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 30
RPTL 408 4
RPTL 400(1) 1
RPTL 462 3
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 483-a
RPTIL $499-qquq
RPTL 485-b
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RPS221/V04/L001

DatefTime - 10/14/2016 10:56:47

Total Assessed Value 393,415,683
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
220,900 0.06
97,200 0.02
9,230,800 2.35
5,891,800 1.50
297,600 0.08
588,800 0.15
2,471,500 0.63
224,986,700 57.19
13,041,100 3.31
1,691,880 0.43
634,500 0.16
1,600 0.60
94,080 0.02
141,120 0.04
117,600 0.03
311,000 0.08
140,360 0.04
92,630 0.02
7,840 0.00
12,900 0.00
264,686 0.07
2172 0.00
71,000 T 0.02
340,938 0.09
2,000 0.00
12,726 0.00
180,600 0.05



NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton - 2532
Village of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253203

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Totat System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption impact Report
County Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 393,415,683

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
153
1
154

RPS221/v04/L001
Date/Time - 10/14/2016 10:56:47

Total Assessed Value 393,415,683
Uniform Percentage 100.00
Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted
392,500 0.10
260,945,532 66.33
392,500 0.10
261,338,032 66.43

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton

SWIS Code - 253289

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
25110
25300
27350
32251
32252
32255
41101

41121

41122
41131

41132
41141

41142
41151

41152
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801

42100
42120
47100
47460
47610

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 85 OR OVER

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption impact Report
County Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL. 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 534

RPTL 534

RPTL 534

RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c
RPTL. $499-q9qq
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 485-b
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135,100,957

Number of
Exemptions

1

-
N @ N3 @ W = A . (@

N & = o G0

95
52

22
25

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/14/2016 10:56:47

Total Assessed Vaiue
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

201,600
246,400
441,500
167,200
95,600
1,049,500
5,181,500
98,700

0

305,600

0

300
142,845
186,825
263,600
363,575
168,805
115,185
7.840
44,980
20,000
3,707,549
1,501,856
72,960
506,283
208,500
4,000
29,002
467,840
12,495

135,100,957
100.0¢

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.15
0.18
0.33
0.12
0.07
0.78
3.84
0.07
0.00
0.23
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.14
0.20
0.27
0.12
0.09
0.01
0.03
0.01
2.74
1.18
6.05
0.37
8.15
0.00
0.02
0.35
0.0t



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L.0D1

County of Madison 5495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 10/14/2016 10:56:47
Town of Hamilton County Detail Report Total Assessed Value 135,100,957
SWIS Code - 253289 Uniform Percentage 100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 135,100,957

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
47660 INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL PROP - N RPTL 489-bbbb 1 30,000 0.02

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 153 15,731,040 11.64
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 363 15,731,040 11.64

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take info consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS221/V04/L.001
Date/Time - 10/14/2016 10:56:47
547,456,757

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
County Summary

NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Total Assessed Value

Equalized Total Assessed Value 547,458,757
Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 2 422,500 0.08
13100 CQ - GENERALLY RPTL 408(1) 8 246,400 0.05
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 538,700 0.10
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 41 9,908,300 1.81
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL. 408 5 5,987,400 1.09
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 297,600 0.05
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP QWNER RPTL 462 4 684,000 012
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PROT) RPTL 420-a 9 3,790,300 0.69
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PROT) RPTL 420-a 21 224,986,700 41.10
26210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 4 13,041,100 2.38
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 28 7,035,080 1.20
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION RPTL 452 1 139,500 0.03
26350 FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS RPTL 468 1 144,600 0.03
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 448 i2 817,200 0.15
29150 OPERA HOUSE RPTL 426 1 78,800 0.01
32251 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND RPTL 534 2 0 0.00
32252 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND RPTL 534 6 305,600 0.06
32255 NYS QWNED REFORESTATION LAND RPTL 534 2 0 0.00
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUNDS RPTL 458(1) 3 6,900 0.00
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMBAT RPTL 458-2 24 263,100 0.05
41122 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 36 409,185 0.07
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 24 442,600 0.08
41132 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 41 758,200 0.14
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILITY RPTL 458-a 15 330,230 0.06
41142 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILITY RPTL 458-a B 207,815 0.04
41151 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%) RPTL 458-b 1 7.840 0.00
41152 COLD WAR VETERANS (10%} RPTL 458-b 8 60,660 0.01
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 3 32,800 0.01
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 100 4,015,329 0.73
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIST AG MKTS L 306 57 1,663,110 0.30
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 4 143,960 0.03
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 37 1,009,325 0.18
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 26 210,500 0.04
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47480 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY POST 8/5
47611 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY POST 8/5
47660 INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL PROP - NYC

50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totais:

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
County Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Vatue

Statutory

Authority

RPTL 483-c

RPTL 5499-qqqq

RPTL 480-a

RPTL 485-b

RPTL 485-b

RPTL 489-bbbb

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

847,456,757

Number of
Exemptions

-
[ GO S+ TS

560
1
561

RPS221/V04/LOM

Date/Time - 10/14/2016 10:56:47

Total Assessed Value

Totai Equalized Value
of Exemptions

4,000
42,647
467,840
12,495
180,000
30,000
392,500

278,721,816
392,500
278,114,316

547,456,757

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00
0.01
0.09
0.00
0.03
.01
6.07

50,91
0.07
50.98

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

515.00
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